

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1078 OF 2025**

Tazagul Khasatova
@ Tazagul Karaxanovna XasatovaAppellant

Vs.

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1080 OF 2025

Valentina Ganesh KumarAppellant

Vs.

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. Samsher Garud a/w Adv. Atharva Gade i/by Jayakar & Partners for the Appellant(s).

Mr. Amit A. Palkar APP, for the Respondent-State in Appeal No.1078 of 2025.

Mr. Ashish I. Satpute APP, for the Respondent-State in Appeal No.1080 of 2025.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1) At the outset, learned APP raised a preliminary objection and submitted that, the present Appeals pertain to the assignment of the

learned Single Judge as the Order under challenge is of rejection of Bail Application of the Appellants.

2) In view thereof, Registry is directed to verify the roster and place these matters before appropriate Bench.

3) Liberty to mention granted.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2025.11.25
15:44:02 +0530