

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1078 OF 2025

Tazagul Khasatova @ Tazagul Karaxanovna ...Appellant
Xasatova

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Aniket Nikam a/w S. R. Garud, Atharva Gade i/b Jayakar &
Partners, for the Appellant.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Learned APP points out that the connected Appeal bearing No. 1080 of 2025 is not on board. According to him, the present Appeal is required to be heard alongwith the said Appeal with Interim Application therein.

2. By consent, stand over to **19th January, 2026.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.01.14
18:47:57 +0530