

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1078 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 120 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1078 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1080 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1080 OF 2025

Tazgul Khasatova ALIAS Tazagul Karazanovna ...Appellant
Xasatoa

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

Mr , for the Appellant.

Mr MM Deshmukh, GP, with JP Yagnik, APP, for Respondent No. 1-
State.

Mr S Punamiya, i/b Dilip Shukla, for the Intervenor.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.02.18
15:29:12 +0530

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 18TH FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Learned APP makes a statement that the connected Appeal is placed for hearing on 4th March 2026.

2. In view of this, the present Appeal and the Interim Application also be placed for hearing on 4th March 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)